BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION 17308

RESOLUTION INCREASING CONTRACT PRICE FOR THE ROOF
REPLACEMENT AT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING -
CHANGE ORDER #1

WHEREAS, the Borough of Hillsdale (“Borough”), by Resolution dated September 5, 2017
awarded to Murray Paving & Concrete, 17 Park Place, Paramus, NJ 07652 a contract in the amount of

$118,314.60 (the "Contract Price") for a project known as Roof Replacement at the Department of Public
Works Building; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Administrator has proposed a Change Order for an increase in the
amount of $6,949.49 per a recommendation of the Borough Engineer due to additional work of installing
1 roof drain on the upper roof to remove the area that is ponding water; and

1. Additional quantities of materials to complete the project
WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer and the Borough Administrator are recommending the

approval by the Governing Body of Change Order No. 1; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council do hereby authorize the

execution by the Administrator of Change Order No. 1 pursuant to which the Contract Price will be

increased by $6949.49, from $118,314.60 to $125,264.09 (the "Amended Contract Price").

CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, Jonathan M. Deloseph, Certified Municipal Financial Officer of the Borough of Hillsdale, hereby
certify, pursuant to NJSA 40A:9-140.1, et seq. and NJAC 5:30.4, that the funds are available to the Borough of
Hillsdale for calendar year 2017. Account # to be charged 7-01-26-290-029.

Dated: December 12, 2017 Tonathaw M. D(’/f()é@lbh/, CMFO
Jonathan M. DeJoseph, CMFO




Council member

Motion | Second Yes

Absent

Abstain

Recuse

DeRosa, Anthony

Horvath, Zoltan

Karcich, Scott

Lundy, Abby

Pizzella, Frank

Segalas, Steven

Ruocco, John

Adopted: December 12, 2017

/.

/

Aftest: / / VAN

Denisé Kohan
Municipal Clerk

o

\

é ezl

T

4’
'fo % uocco
M




